

FORM PTO-1595

# 11-23-1998



100908438

ICE

PATENTS ONLY		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.		
Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.		
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):	
Thomas Carl Anell Edward Everett Crompton, III Kenneth Davis Charles R. Horton Sheldon Wayne Mandel Gerald L. Wolanin	Name: MAYTAG CORPORATION  Internal Address:	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 403 West Fourth Street North	
	City, State, Zip: Newton, Iowa 50208	
Execution Date: November 5, 1998; November 5, 1998; October 27, 1998; November 5, 1998; November 5, 1998; November 9, 1998	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.	
1. (A) Patent Application Number(s):  09/145,990  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  5. Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:  Name: Everett G. Diederiks, Jr.  Address: The Law Office of Everett G. Diederiks, Jr.  12471 Dillingham Square, #301  Woodbridge, Virginia 2192	<ul> <li>4. (B) Patent Number(s):</li> <li>6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total Fee: (37 C.F. R. 3.41) \$40.00</li> <li> ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account</li> </ul>	
	8. Deposit Account Number: 04-1075	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
3klur - 00000014 091 <b>45</b> 990	425	
9. Statement and Signature 100 115  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the original document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Everett G. Diederiks, Jr. / ///// / / ///// / ///////////////		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4		

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 9590 FRAME: 0850** 

United States and throughout the world;

#### UTILITY-WORLD-NOTARIZATION

# ASSIGNMENT

		· <del></del>	
WHEREAS, I (we), The Sheldon Wayne Mandel and Ger		ompton, III, Kenneth Davis, Charles R. Ho	rton,
whose post office address(es) ap and useful improvements in REF	pear(s) below, hereinafter referred to a RIGERATOR CABINET AND METH		ı new
(hereinafter referred to as the IN executed on even date)	VENTION) for which an application f herewith	or United States Letters Patent was	
executed on:			
filed on: September 3,	1998 Serial No. 09	/145,990	
	ernational Patent Application No.:	Filed:	
WHEREAS, MAYTAG	CORPORATION		
Whose post office address is 403	West Fourth Street North Newton, Io-	wa 50208	
	·	re right, title and interest in and to the same	in the

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to the said INVENTION throughout the world, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and treaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said INVENTION.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this agreement and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of The Law Office of Everett G. Diederiks, Jr. to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Assignor Name	Address
Thomas Carl Anell	
	306 Jackson Street
Where Signed	Knoxville, IL 61448
Galesburg Il.	
Date	Signature
november 5, 1998	Thomas Carl and
State of Delixois	
County of Knot so	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared THONAS CARL ANELO	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this
5th day of November 1998.	Brook of all and
(F000000000000000000000000000000000000	Notary Public
OFFICIAL SEAL BRENDA KAY DENNISON	My Commission Expires: 8-20-200/
My Commission Expires 8-20-2001	
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	

Continued on Next Page

## UTILITY-WORLD-NOTARIZATION

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Assignor Name	Address
Edward Everett Crompton, III	1829 Knox Road 100 E
	Galesburg, IL 61401
Where Signed	
Date Galesburg IL	
Ua issuurg .	No.
Date	Signature
N.J. 5, 1998	Edward Eventt Congita See
14.00. 0, 1/5	Edward Werell to orgin de
State of Illinois	V
State of Geleccion	(Notarization preferred but not required)
County of Know 88.	(1.00mismion proteined but not required)
CHIARA DECENTAL	
Before me personally appeared EDWARD CROAPTON	_ and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this
5th day of Morenber 1998.	
\$6650656666666666666666666666666	Breada Kay Dernison
OFFICIAL SEAL	Notary Public 10 100/
BRENDA KAY DENNISON 🖇	My Commission Expires: 8-20-200/
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS 🐉	
My Commission Expires 8-20-2001	
\$	
Antonou Nama	Addings
Assignor Name  Kenneth Davis	Address
Komicui Davis	6505 West 34th Street, Apt. 2-W
·	Berwyn, IL 60402
Where Signed	201.17.11, 12.001.02
Cial TI	
Galsburg IL	0.
Date	Signature
111/20/06	
10/2//98	Kinnelle I Inilia
Mate a Ollins	120000
State of Secretors	(Natural and Samuel Bust and Annual A
Courty of Knok 55.	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared KENNETH DAVIS	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this
27 day of October 1998.	
01 Usy 01	Sienda Kay Dennisot  Notary Public  My Commission Expires: 8-20-200/
\$6666666666666666666666666666666666	Notary Public
OFFICIAL SEAL	My Commission Expires: 8-20-200/
BRENDA KAY DENNISON	
My Commission Expires 8-20-2001	
8	
Assignor Name Charles R. Horton	Address
Charles R. HOHOH	2250 Manianida Taina
	3350 Morningside Drive Galesburg, IL 61401
Where Signed 1 1	Calogomis, ID 01401
Hall alice of	
Date Date	Steer and the steer stee
	Signature
11/01/00	1 Al'a Wallantina
11/0/95.	Charles L. Harton
State O. HOlizois	
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Courty & Know ss.	/ Person brassison par mor todamon)
Before me personally appeared CHARLES R. HURTON	
Before me personally appeared HHRIES K. HUNION	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this
5 Hay of Howen Let 1998.	0 , -11 1
***************************************	Freida Kau Vernelle
OFFICIAL SEAL	Notary Public
Ø OFFICIAL SEAL Ø BRENDA KAY DENNISON	My Commission Expires: 8-20-2001
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS	
My Commission Expires 8-20-2001	
Continu	and on New Page
COCCOSCIONOS CONTRACTOR DE CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRACTOR DEL CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRACTOR DE L	

PATENT REEL: 9590 FRAME: 0852

## UTILITY-WORLD-NOTARIZATION

Assignor Name Sheldon Wayne Mandel	Address  525 Goodsill Drive  East Galesburg, IL 61430
Where Signed GALESBURG, IL	
145/98	Signature HW Murdof
Country of Knot so	(Notarization preferred but not required)
OFFICIAL SEAL BRENDA KAY DENNISON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 8-20-2001	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this  See a da Koy Derrisot  Notary Public  My Commission Expires: 8-20-200/
**************************************	
Assignor Name  Gerald L. Wolanin  Where Signed	Address  3383 Morningside Drive  Galesburg, IL 61401
GALESBURG, ILLINOIS	
11/9/98	Signature Swald Swalanin
Courty of Knok 55.	(Notarization preferred but not required)
OFFICIAL SEAL BRENDA KAY DENNISON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS	And acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this  Stead Aug Octavisor  Notary Public  My Commission Expires: 8-20-200/
My Commission Expires 8-20-2001	
Assignor Name	Address
Where Signed	
Date	Signature
SS.	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appearedaday of, 19	nd acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this
	Notary Public  My Commission Expires:

Continued on Next Page

PATENT REEL: 9590 FRAME: 0853